
MATAMORAS, PA,  OCT. 12, 2014
  Our last match of  the season 
drew 42 Gunslingers. We enjoyed  
another great day of  weather for the shoot 
and overall, it was the best season ever,  
 attendance and weather-wise. 
   “The Wild Bunch” category attracted 
11 shooters who crossed the southern  
border illegally. They left a trail of  bloodshed,  
mayhem and chaos in the final showdown 
with the Mexican army. Since some of  the 
pistol targets were farther out, it caused 
quite a few misses for some. Thanks again 
to Old Campaigner, who lent us his 
machine gun for Stage 5, the bloody last  
scene in the movie. He also brought a box  
of  hand grenades to add realism.
    The all shotgun stage was another hit, as 
many shooters really liked it. 25 sharpshoot-
ers were able to hit the flying bird for the  
5 second bonus.
     The Texas Star and plate rack were com-
bined to make an interesting scenario. Most  
of  the shooters did very well.  
   Stage 5 had 2 bonus targets and 20 sharp-
shooters got both. A total of  13 got all three 
bonuses.
  The 50/50 drawing this month went to  
Lupare Chenz, winning $68. 

GUNSLINGERS CROSS THE SOUTHERN BORDER IN AN 
ATTEMPT TO AVOID CAPTURE AFTER BLOODY ROBBERY  

MEXICAN GOVT. PROTESTS ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS, SENDS ARMY TO BORDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
TOP SHOOTERS
Rowdy Bill was our 
Top Gun this month.  
Hammerin Steel 
came in second, and 
Ziggady Zag came 
in third. Nice shootin’

     Black Jack Ed 
was the Top Gun for 
The Wild Bunch.           
And to all who won 
their categories... 
Congratulations!  

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1

THE SEASON ENDS  
  This was another great year for The 
Matamoras Mavericks. We averaged 
almost 47 shooters each match. A part 
of  our success is due to our chuck wagon 
crew,  Anita, Cathy, Ralph and all the  
helpers. They put in a lot of volunteer time  
to make the noon meal possible.  
     Stay tuned for news about next year. We’ll 
be working on new targets, new props and 
the moving target. If you have any ideas, or are  
willing to create some scenarios, just let me 
know. 
     Have a great holiday season. Shoot Straight, 
Be Safe, Have Fun. See ya down the trail.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor  
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CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had six clean shooters this month,  
Rowdy Bill, Hammerin Steel, JW,  
Annabelle Bransford,  Dry Gulcher 
and Wild Cat Kenna. Vida-Loca got a 
“Dang-It”.

Some of The Wild Bunch with Old Campaigner’s machine gun  set up on Stage 5



Keeper of the Red Tail on Stage 4 J.S. Sooner on Stage 3

Old Campaigner, Constable Griz and Canadjun George

Major E.A. Sterner aims the gun “north” on Stage 5 Annabelle Bransford on Stage 3

Dirtwater Dawg  on Stage 3

Missemall Bob on Stage 3 Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3

Marshal Hughes on Stage 2 Rowdy Bill on Stage 4

CATEGORY 
WINNERS 

BUCKAROO ........................... Newt Call

YOUNG GUN - GIRL .... Wild Cat Kenna

COWBOY..........................  Freight Train

WRANGLER................  Dirtwater Dawg

49er ............................ Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR ... Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR ..................................... Chivato

SILVER SENIOR ...............  Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN ............ Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON ............  Latigo Means

LADIES DUELIST .........  Lady Charlotte

DUELIST ........................ Missemall Bob

SENIOR DUELIST .............  Dry Gulcher

FRONTIER CARTIDGE 
DUELIST....................  El Diablo Gringo 

GUNFIGHTER.................  Smilin’ Pete

CLASSIC  
COWBOY.........  Marshal Jacobey John

B-WESTERN ......................  Wyatt Hurts

WILD BUNCH: 
Traditional..........................  I.C. Moose
Modern...........................  Black Jack Ed
Open.............................. Lupare Chenz 

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: 

Rowdy Bill  23.95
Black Jack Ed (WB)  39.45

STAGE 2: 
Hammerin Steel  24.21

Black Jack Ed (WB)  35.01

STAGE 3: 
Rowdy Bill  23.98

I.C. Moose (WB)  31.01

STAGE 4: 
Rowdy Bill  29.75

I.C. Moose (WB)  50.00

STAGE 5: 
Hammerin Steel  17.29

Black Jack Ed (WB)  49.64

PHOTOS BY: VIDA-LOCA, DURANGO STEVE, 
LUPARE CHENZ AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Constable Griz on Stage 1

I.C. Moose on Stage 3

Lupare Chenz and Marshal Jacobey John

Old Campaigner on Stage 1

Old Campaigner on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed on Stage 1

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3

Old Campaigner on Stage 3

Canad’jun George on Stage 1

Sassy Southpaw and I.C. Moose

Hudson Ranger on Stage 3

Canad’jun George and Old Campaigner Sassy Southpaw on Stage 3Wyatt Hurts loads on Stage 3Hammerin Steel smokes the bird on 3



Nighthawk on Stage 3

Dutch Henry on Stage 1

Freight Train on Stage 3

Newt Call on Stage 4

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 3

Sassy and Lupare Chenz

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Hudson Ranger on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs keeping score

J.S. Sooner and Durango Steve

I.C. Moose on Stage 3

Marshal Hughes on Stage 1

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 4

Old Campaigner on Stage 4



Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3

Rico Creekview on Stage 4

El Diablo Gringoon Stage 4

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4

Chivato on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 4

J.S. Sooner on Stage 3

Dutch Henry on Stage 1

J.S. Sooner on Stage 3

I.C. Moose asks Black Jack for a do-over on Stage 3Old Campaigner on Stage 1

Marshal Hughes on Stage 1

Deacon Hicks on Stage 4

Moss on Stage 3

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 1



Rico Creekview on Stage 4

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5

Newt Call on Stage 5

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 4

Nighthawk on Stage 4

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John asks ...“Do I keep this?”

Latigo takes a break

Rowdy Bill on Stage 3

Annabelle Bransford on Stage 4

Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 5

Red Tail on Stage 4



Deacon Hicks on Stage 4

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Annabelle on Stage 5

Chivato on Stage 4

Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Freight Train on Stage 4Rowdy Bill on Stage 4

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 4

Nighthawk on Stage 4

Red Tail on Stage 5

Moss on Stage 4 Posse 2 on Stage 5  



Nighthawk on Stage 5

The grenades...

Lady Charlotte on Stage 1

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3

JW on Stage 5

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3

Annabelle on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4

Smilin’ Pete on Stage 1

Durango Steve on Stage 5

Rowdy Bill and the machine gun

Ziggady Zag on Stage 5

Moss on Stage 4

Smilin’ Pete moving on Stage 1

Smilin’ Pete with Jackie the scorekeeper



Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 5

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1 Dry Gulcher on Stage 1

Annabelle on Stage 5 ZZ on Stage 1

Newt Call on Stage 1

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5 Mighty Quinn and his sidekick, Wild Cat Kenna

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 1 Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Rowdy and Annabelle

Marshal Jacobey john on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 1Moss on Stage 5 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 5



Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 2

Maria and Moss

Durango Steve on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel says he needs more ammo

Rowdy Bill on Stage 1

Dry Gulcher

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Boomer sets up shop at Rattlesnake Ridge

I.C. Moose on Stage 5

Latigo Means on Stage 2

Missemall Bob on Stage 2

JW on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel on Stage 5

Deacon Hicks on Stage 1

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2



TRIVIA QUESTION 
He was an American character actor who 
appeared in almost 150 films and television 
shows... and projected a sober, dignified 
demeanor that served him well in character 
roles. Throughout his career, he worked 
in twelve different productions for direc-
tor John Ford and was one of the more 
frequently-used members of Ford’s stock 
company. In The Man Who Shot Liberty 
Valance he delivered the line, “Nothing’s too 
good for the man who shot Liberty Valance.”   
He made appearances in The Horse Soldiers, 
The Long Gray Line, Sergeant Rutledge, How 
The West Was Won and Two Rode Together. 
In TV, he appeared in Colt .45, Buckskin and 
Sheriff of Cochise. 

          Email me with the answer if you know.

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 5

Rico Creekview on Stage 1

I.C. Moose on Stage 5

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 1

Lupare Chenz on Stage 5

The Major shoots over the “southern” end of the donkey

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

The Southern Belle and the Southern Charmer

Latigo Means on Stage 2

Dry Gulcher on Stage 2

Durango Steve on Stage 5

Dutch Henry on Stage 5



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 23.95	 0	 0	 0	 23.95	 26.85	 0	 0	 0	 26.85	 28.98	 0	 0	 1	 23.98	 29.75	 0	 0	 0	 29.75	 27.99	 0	 0	 2	 17.99	 122.52	 1
     2	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 26.05	 0	 0	 0	 26.05	 24.21	 0	 0	 0	 24.21	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 38.87	 0	 0	 0	 38.87	 27.29	 0	 0	 2	 17.29	 136.25	 2
     3	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.33	 0	 0	 0	 28.33	 29.71	 0	 0	 0	 29.71	 39.06	 0	 0	 1	 34.06	 34.60	 1	 0	 0	 39.60	 31.29	 0	 0	 2	 21.29	 152.99	 3
     4	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.66	 1	 0	 0	 32.66	 38.14	 0	 0	 0	 38.14	 33.93	 0	 0	 1	 28.93	 35.94	 0	 0	 0	 35.94	 32.73	 0	 0	 2	 22.73	 158.40	 4
     5	 Chivato	 Senior	 26.68	 0	 0	 0	 26.68	 31.00	 0	 0	 0	 31.00	 45.24	 0	 0	 1	 40.24	 38.78	 0	 0	 0	 38.78	 32.58	 1	 0	 2	 27.58	 164.28	 5
     6	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.67	 0	 0	 0	 34.67	 30.83	 1	 0	 0	 35.83	 43.85	 0	 0	 1	 38.85	 34.63	 0	 0	 0	 34.63	 28.58	 1	 0	 2	 23.58	 167.56	 6
     7	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 29.69	 0	 0	 0	 29.69	 28.44	 1	 0	 0	 33.44	 47.15	 0	 0	 0	 47.15	 36.66	 0	 0	 0	 36.66	 31.99	 0	 0	 2	 21.99	 168.93	 7
     8	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior	 27.54	 0	 0	 0	 27.54	 29.75	 0	 0	 0	 29.75	 46.50	 0	 0	 0	 46.50	 42.77	 0	 0	 0	 42.77	 32.48	 0	 0	 2	 22.48	 169.04	 8
     9	 Abe The Crippler	 Senior	 29.93	 3	 0	 0	 44.93	 27.78	 0	 0	 0	 27.78	 30.26	 0	 0	 0	 30.26	 43.61	 0	 0	 0	 43.61	 29.57	 1	 0	 0	 34.57	 181.15	 9
    10	 Smilin’ Pete	 Gunfighter	 25.13	 2	 0	 0	 35.13	 31.52	 1	 0	 0	 36.52	 47.85	 0	 0	 1	 42.85	 41.19	 0	 0	 0	 41.19	 30.70	 1	 0	 2	 25.70	 181.39	 10	
    11	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 31.13	 2	 0	 0	 41.13	 34.79	 2	 0	 0	 44.79	 40.51	 0	 0	 1	 35.51	 35.12	 1	 0	 0	 40.12	 31.42	 1	 0	 0	 36.42	 197.97	 11
    12	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 31.12	 1	 1	 0	 46.12	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 43.84	 0	 0	 1	 38.84	 35.18	 0	 0	 0	 35.18	 43.23	 1	 0	 2	 38.23	 198.93	 12
    13	 Moss	 Senior	 40.17	 1	 0	 0	 45.17	 34.25	 0	 0	 0	 34.25	 43.90	 0	 0	 1	 38.90	 35.65	 0	 0	 0	 35.65	 35.48	 3	 0	 1	 45.48	 199.45	 13
    14	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 41.36	 3	 0	 0	 56.36	 30.84	 2	 0	 0	 40.84	 37.30	 0	 0	 1	 32.30	 37.51	 0	 0	 0	 37.51	 28.61	 2	 0	 1	 33.61	 200.62	 14
    15	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Young Gun - Girl	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 40.05	 0	 0	 0	 40.05	 59.05	 0	 0	 0	 59.05	 42.43	 0	 0	 0	 42.43	 44.21	 0	 0	 2	 34.21	 216.16	 15
    16	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 38.07	 0	 0	 0	 38.07	 60.33	 0	 0	 0	 60.33	 49.11	 0	 0	 0	 49.11	 39.45	 0	 0	 1	 34.45	 217.88	 16
    17	 Chama Kid	 49er	 36.41	 2	 0	 0	 46.41	 38.58	 0	 0	 0	 38.58	 38.02	 0	 0	 0	 38.02	 66.11	 0	 0	 0	 66.11	 39.48	 0	 0	 1	 34.48	 223.60	 17
    18	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 37.34	 0	 0	 0	 37.44	 46.58	 1	 0	 0	 51.58	 49.60	 2	 0	 1	 54.60	 49.48	 0	 0	 0	 49.48	 41.00	 0	 0	 2	 31.00	 224.00	 18
    19	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 38.07	 0	 0	 0	 38.07	 35.45	 0	 0	 0	 35.45	 60.97	 0	 0	 1	 55.97	 53.54	 0	 0	 0	 53.54	 41.03	 1	 0	 1	 41.03	 224.06	 19
    20	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 32.96	 4	 0	 0	 52.96	 34.70	 1	 0	 0	 39.70	 55.30	 0	 0	 0	 55.30	 48.53	 0	 0	 0	 48.53	 33.77	 1	 0	 1	 33.77	 230.26	 20
    21	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 41.34	 0	 0	 0	 41.34	 58.87	 1	 0	 0	 63.87	 56.77	 0	 0	 1	 51.77	 46.25	 0	 0	 0	 46.25	 43.49	 1	 0	 0	 48.49	 251.72	 21
    22	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 43.87	 0	 0	 0	 43.87	 44.61	 3	 1	 0	 69.61	 55.50	 0	 0	 1	 50.50	 57.61	 0	 0	 0	 57.61	 42.80	 1	 0	 1	 42.80	 264.39	 22
    23	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 55.99	 2	 0	 0	 65.99	 50.01	 0	 0	 0	 50.01	 74.08	 0	 0	 0	 74.08	 60.83	 0	 0	 0	 60.83	 54.78	 0	 0	 2	 44.78	 295.69	 23
    24	 Deacon Hicks	 Silver Senior	 47.89	 0	 0	 0	 47.89	 45.35	 0	 1	 0	 55.35	 72.88	 0	 0	 1	 67.88	 55.06	 0	 0	 0	 55.06	 52.45	 4	 1	 2	 72.45	 298.63	 24
    25 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 Wrangler	 55.75	 1	 0	 0	 60.75	 64.55	 3	 1	 0	 89.55	 84.29	 0	 0	 1	 79.29	 52.47	 0	 0	 0	 52.47	 50.56	 0	 0	 2	 40.56	 322.62	 25
    26	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.23	 1	 0	 0	 57.23	 50.09	 3	 0	 0	 65.09	 95.24	 0	 0	 0	 95.24	 58.85	 0	 0	 0	 58.85	 55.86	 0	 0	 1	 50.86	 327.27	 26
    27	 J.W.	 Senior	 67.15	 0	 0	 0	 67.15	 75.51	 0	 0	 0	 75.51	 55.95	 0	 0	 0	 55.95	 72.05	 0	 0	 0	 72.05	 77.96	 0	 0	 2	 67.96	 338.62	 27
    28	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 44.54	 0	 0	 0	 44.54	 51.02	 1	 0	 0	 56.02	 118.33	 0	 0	 1	 113.33	 69.18	 0	 0	 0	 69.18	 48.10	 3	 0	 0	 63.10	 346.17	 28
    29	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 77.71	 0	 0	 0	 77.71	 60.33	 0	 0	 0	 60.33	 76.10	 0	 0	 1	 71.10	 65.95	 0	 0	 0	 65.95	 68.42	 3	 1	 1	 88.42	 363.51	 29
    30	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 85.23	 0	 0	 0	 85.23	 75.86	 0	 1	 0	 85.86	 98.26	 0	 0	 0	 98.26	 64.10	 0	 0	 0	 64.10	 67.73	 0	 0	 1	 62.73	 396.18	 30
    31	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 75.88	 1	 1	 0	 90.88	 88.40	 0	 0	 0	 88.40	 79.52	 0	 0	 1	 74.52	 83.59	 0	 0	 0	 83.59	 80.24	 1	 0	 1	 80.24	 417.63	 31

             WILD BUNCH
     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Modern	 34.45	 1	 0	 0	 39.45	 35.01	 0	 0	 0	 35.01	 41.94	 0	 0	 0	 41.94	 53.65	 0	 0	 0	 53.65	 44.64	 2	 0	 1	 49.64	 219.69	 1
     2	 I.C. Moose	 Traditional	 44.40	 0	 0	 0	 44.40	 59.48	 5	 1	 0	 94.48	 36.01	 0	 0	 1	 31.01	 50.00	 0	 0	 0	 50.00	 48.00	 2	 0	 0	 58.00	 277.89	 2
     3	 Marshal Hughes	 Traditional	 57.12	 1	 0	 0	 62.12	 57.41	 0	 0	 0	 57.41	 37.38	 0	 0	 1	 32.38	 75.38	 0	 0	 0	 75.38	 58.61	 1	 0	 2	 53.61	 280.90	 3
     4	 Constable Griz	 Traditional	 58.03	 1	 0	 0	 63.03	 54.52	 0	 1	 0	 64.52	 49.32	 0	 0	 1	 44.32	 69.07	 0	 0	 0	 69.07	 68.43	 2	 0	 2	 68.43	 309.37	 4
     5	 Old Campaigner	 Traditional	 SDQ				    180.00	 43.21	 0	 0	 0	 43.21	 45.71	 0	 0	 1	 40.71	 54.88	 0	 0	 0	 54.88	 53.55	 1	 0	 1	 53.55	 372.35	 5
     6	 Durango Steve	 Modern	 64.40	 0	 1	 0	 74.40	 64.81	 0	 1	 0	 74.81	 60.18	 0	 0	 0	 60.18	 84.24	 2	 0	 0	 94.24	 64.57	 3	 0	 0	 79.57	 383.20	 6
     7	 Lupare Chenz	 Open	 55.46	 5	 0	 0	 80.46	 82.27	 2	 0	 0	 92.27	 36.44	 0	 0	 1	 31.44	 104.53	 1	 0	 0	 109.53	 72.38	 7	 0	 2	 97.38	 411.08	 7
     8	 J.S. Sooner	 Open	 50.88	 5	 0	 0	 75.88	 45.19	 2	 0	 0	 55.19	 80.45	 0	 0	 0	 80.45	 70.25	 2	 0	 0	 80.25	 86.48	 8	 1	 0	 136.48	 428.25	 8
     9	 Canad’jun George	 Traditional	 74.40	 3	 0	 0	 89.40	 82.15	 3	 1	 0	 107.15	 47.95	 0	 0	 0	 47.95	 97.15	 2	 1	 0	 117.15	 82.24	 3	 1	 2	 97.24	 458.89	 9
    10	 Hudson Ranger	 Traditional	 74.76	 3	 0	 0	 89.76	 67.99	 4	 0	 0	 87.99	 68.82	 0	 0	 1	 63.82	 118.97	 2	 0	 0	 128.97	 78.38	 4	 0	 0	 98.38	 468.92	 10
    11	 Dutch Henry	 Traditional	 84.88	 2	 0	 0	 94.88	 111.88	 0	 1	 0	 121.88	 86.07	 0	 0	 0	 86.07	 87.04	 1	 0	 0	 92.04	 89.65	 3	 1	 1	 109.65	 504.52	 11	

Matamoras Mavericks	 	       Results OVERALL TIME                       OCTOBER 12,  2014

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 75.88	 1	 1	 0	 90.88	 88.40	 0	 0	 0	 88.40	 79.52	 0	 0	 1	 74.52	 83.59	 0	 0	 0	 83.59	 80.24	 1	 0	 1	 80.24	 417.63	 31
     1	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Young Gun - Girl	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 40.05	 0	 0	 0	 40.05	 59.05	 0	 0	 0	 59.05	 42.43	 0	 0	 0	 42.43	 44.21	 0	 0	 2	 34.21	 216.16	 15
     1	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 41.36	 3	 0	 0	 56.36	 30.84	 2	 0	 0	 40.84	 37.30	 0	 0	 1	 32.30	 37.51	 0	 0	 0	 37.51	 28.61	 2	 0	 1	 33.61	 200.62	 14
     1 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 Wrangler	 55.75	 1	 0	 0	 60.75	 64.55	 3	 1	 0	 89.55	 84.29	 0	 0	 1	 79.29	 52.47	 0	 0	 0	 52.47	 50.56	 0	 0	 2	 40.56	 322.62	 25
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 26.05	 0	 0	 0	 26.05	 24.21	 0	 0	 0	 24.21	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 38.87	 0	 0	 0	 38.87	 27.29	 0	 0	 2	 17.29	 136.25	 2
     2	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.66	 1	 0	 0	 32.66	 38.14	 0	 0	 0	 38.14	 33.93	 0	 0	 1	 28.93	 35.94	 0	 0	 0	 35.94	 32.73	 0	 0	 2	 22.73	 158.40	 4
     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 31.12	 1	 1	 0	 46.12	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 43.84	 0	 0	 1	 38.84	 35.18	 0	 0	 0	 35.18	 43.23	 1	 0	 2	 38.23	 198.93	 12

     4	 Chama Kid	 49er	 36.41	 2	 0	 0	 46.41	 38.58	 0	 0	 0	 38.58	 38.02	 0	 0	 0	 38.02	 66.11	 0	 0	 0	 66.11	 39.48	 0	 0	 1	 34.48	 223.60	 17
     1	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior	 27.54	 0	 0	 0	 27.54	 29.75	 0	 0	 0	 29.75	 46.50	 0	 0	 0	 46.50	 42.77	 0	 0	 0	 42.77	 32.48	 0	 0	 2	 22.48	 169.04	 8
     2	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.23	 1	 0	 0	 57.23	 50.09	 3	 0	 0	 65.09	 95.24	 0	 0	 0	 95.24	 58.85	 0	 0	 0	 58.85	 55.86	 0	 0	 1	 50.86	 327.27	 26
     1	 Chivato	 Senior	 26.68	 0	 0	 0	 26.68	 31.00	 0	 0	 0	 31.00	 45.24	 0	 0	 1	 40.24	 38.78	 0	 0	 0	 38.78	 32.58	 1	 0	 2	 27.58	 164.28	 5
     2	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 34.67	 0	 0	 0	 34.67	 30.83	 1	 0	 0	 35.83	 43.85	 0	 0	 1	 38.85	 34.63	 0	 0	 0	 34.63	 28.58	 1	 0	 2	 23.58	 167.56	 6
     3	 Abe The Crippler	 Senior	 29.93	 3	 0	 0	 44.93	 27.78	 0	 0	 0	 27.78	 30.26	 0	 0	 0	 30.26	 43.61	 0	 0	 0	 43.61	 29.57	 1	 0	 0	 34.57	 181.15	 9
     4	 Moss	 Senior	 40.17	 1	 0	 0	 45.17	 34.25	 0	 0	 0	 34.25	 43.90	 0	 0	 1	 38.90	 35.65	 0	 0	 0	 35.65	 35.48	 3	 0	 1	 45.48	 199.45	 13
     5	 J.W.	 Senior	 67.15	 0	 0	 0	 67.15	 75.51	 0	 0	 0	 75.51	 55.95	 0	 0	 0	 55.95	 72.05	 0	 0	 0	 72.05	 77.96	 0	 0	 2	 67.96	 338.62	 27
     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 28.33	 0	 0	 0	 28.33	 29.71	 0	 0	 0	 29.71	 39.06	 0	 0	 1	 34.06	 34.60	 1	 0	 0	 39.60	 31.29	 0	 0	 2	 21.29	 152.99	 3
     2	 Deacon Hicks	 Silver Senior	 47.89	 0	 0	 0	 47.89	 45.35	 0	 1	 0	 55.35	 72.88	 0	 0	 1	 67.88	 55.06	 0	 0	 0	 55.06	 52.45	 4	 1	 2	 72.45	 298.63	 24
     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 23.95	 0	 0	 0	 23.95	 26.85	 0	 0	 0	 26.85	 28.98	 0	 0	 1	 23.98	 29.75	 0	 0	 0	 29.75	 27.99	 0	 0	 2	 17.99	 122.52	 1
     2	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 43.87	 0	 0	 0	 43.87	 44.61	 3	 1	 0	 69.61	 55.50	 0	 0	 1	 50.50	 57.61	 0	 0	 0	 57.61	 42.80	 1	 0	 1	 42.80	 264.39	 22
     3	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 85.23	 0	 0	 0	 85.23	 75.86	 0	 1	 0	 85.86	 98.26	 0	 0	 0	 98.26	 64.10	 0	 0	 0	 64.10	 67.73	 0	 0	 1	 62.73	 396.18	 30
     1	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 44.54	 0	 0	 0	 44.54	 51.02	 1	 0	 0	 56.02	 118.33	 0	 0	 1	 113.33	 69.18	 0	 0	 0	 69.18	 48.10	 3	 0	 0	 63.10	 346.17	 28
     1	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 55.99	 2	 0	 0	 65.99	 50.01	 0	 0	 0	 50.01	 74.08	 0	 0	 0	 74.08	 60.83	 0	 0	 0	 60.83	 54.78	 0	 0	 2	 44.78	 295.69	 23
     1	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 38.07	 0	 0	 0	 38.07	 35.45	 0	 0	 0	 35.45	 60.97	 0	 0	 1	 55.97	 53.54	 0	 0	 0	 53.54	 41.03	 1	 0	 1	 41.03	 224.06	 19
     2	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 32.96	 4	 0	 0	 52.96	 34.70	 1	 0	 0	 39.70	 55.30	 0	 0	 0	 55.30	 48.53	 0	 0	 0	 48.53	 33.77	 1	 0	 1	 33.77	 230.26	 20
     3	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 77.71	 0	 0	 0	 77.71	 60.33	 0	 0	 0	 60.33	 76.10	 0	 0	 1	 71.10	 65.95	 0	 0	 0	 65.95	 68.42	 3	 1	 1	 88.42	 363.51	 29
     1	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 38.07	 0	 0	 0	 38.07	 60.33	 0	 0	 0	 60.33	 49.11	 0	 0	 0	 49.11	 39.45	 0	 0	 1	 34.45	 217.88	 16
     1	 Smilin’ Pete	 Gunfighter	 25.13	 2	 0	 0	 35.13	 31.52	 1	 0	 0	 36.52	 47.85	 0	 0	 1	 42.85	 41.19	 0	 0	 0	 41.19	 30.70	 1	 0	 2	 25.70	 181.39	 10	
     2	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 37.34	 0	 0	 0	 37.44	 46.58	 1	 0	 0	 51.58	 49.60	 2	 0	 1	 54.60	 49.48	 0	 0	 0	 49.48	 41.00	 0	 0	 2	 31.00	 224.00	 18
     1	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 31.13	 2	 0	 0	 41.13	 34.79	 2	 0	 0	 44.79	 40.51	 0	 0	 1	 35.51	 35.12	 1	 0	 0	 40.12	 31.42	 1	 0	 0	 36.42	 197.97	 11
     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 29.69	 0	 0	 0	 29.69	 28.44	 1	 0	 0	 33.44	 47.15	 0	 0	 0	 47.15	 36.66	 0	 0	 0	 36.66	 31.99	 0	 0	 2	 21.99	 168.93	 7
     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 41.34	 0	 0	 0	 41.34	 58.87	 1	 0	 0	 63.87	 56.77	 0	 0	 1	 51.77	 46.25	 0	 0	 0	 46.25	 43.49	 1	 0	 0	 48.49	 251.72	 21

             WILD BUNCH
     1	 I.C. Moose	 Traditional	 44.40	 0	 0	 0	 44.40	 59.48	 5	 1	 0	 94.48	 36.01	 0	 0	 1	 31.01	 50.00	 0	 0	 0	 50.00	 48.00	 2	 0	 0	 58.00	 277.89	 2
     2	 Marshal Hughes	 Traditional	 57.12	 1	 0	 0	 62.12	 57.41	 0	 0	 0	 57.41	 37.38	 0	 0	 1	 32.38	 75.38	 0	 0	 0	 75.38	 58.61	 1	 0	 2	 53.61	 280.90	 3
     3	 Constable Griz	 Traditional	 58.03	 1	 0	 0	 63.03	 54.52	 0	 1	 0	 64.52	 49.32	 0	 0	 1	 44.32	 69.07	 0	 0	 0	 69.07	 68.43	 2	 0	 2	 68.43	 309.37	 4
     4	 Old Campaigner	 Traditional	 SDQ				    180.00	 43.21	 0	 0	 0	 43.21	 45.71	 0	 0	 1	 40.71	 54.88	 0	 0	 0	 54.88	 53.55	 1	 0	 1	 53.55	 372.35	 5
     5	 Canad’jun George	 Traditional	 74.40	 3	 0	 0	 89.40	 82.15	 3	 1	 0	 107.15	 47.95	 0	 0	 0	 47.95	 97.15	 2	 1	 0	 117.15	 82.24	 3	 1	 2	 97.24	 458.89	 9
     6	 Hudson Ranger	 Traditional	 74.76	 3	 0	 0	 89.76	 67.99	 4	 0	 0	 87.99	 68.82	 0	 0	 1	 63.82	 118.97	 2	 0	 0	 128.97	 78.38	 4	 0	 0	 98.38	 468.92	 10
     7	 Dutch Henry	 Traditional	 84.88	 2	 0	 0	 94.88	 111.88	 0	 1	 0	 121.88	 86.07	 0	 0	 0	 86.07	 87.04	 1	 0	 0	 92.04	 89.65	 3	 1	 1	 109.65	 504.52	 11	
     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Modern	 34.45	 1	 0	 0	 39.45	 35.01	 0	 0	 0	 35.01	 41.94	 0	 0	 0	 41.94	 53.65	 0	 0	 0	 53.65	 44.64	 2	 0	 1	 49.64	 219.69	 1
     2	 Durango Steve	 Modern	 64.40	 0	 1	 0	 74.40	 64.81	 0	 1	 0	 74.81	 60.18	 0	 0	 0	 60.18	 84.24	 2	 0	 0	 94.24	 64.57	 3	 0	 0	 79.57	 383.20	 6
     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Open	 55.46	 5	 0	 0	 80.46	 82.27	 2	 0	 0	 92.27	 36.44	 0	 0	 1	 31.44	 104.53	 1	 0	 0	 109.53	 72.38	 7	 0	 2	 97.38	 411.08	 7
     2	 J.S. Sooner	 Open	 50.88	 5	 0	 0	 75.88	 45.19	 2	 0	 0	 55.19	 80.45	 0	 0	 0	 80.45	 70.25	 2	 0	 0	 80.25	 86.48	 8	 1	 0	 136.48	 428.25	 8
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